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Parameters

Region

Effective Date

A) ALLOWABLE ANNUAL CUT (AAQC):

TSA

Soo TSA
Fraser TSA
Sunshine Coast TSA

B) APPORTIONMENT OF AAC:

TSA

Fraser TSA
Soo TSA
Sunshine Coast TSA

i) cubic meters

Forest Licences Replaceable
Forest Licences Non-Replaceable
Non Replaceable Forest Licence -
First Nations

Non Replaceable Forest Licence -
Salvage

BCTS Timber Sale
Licence/Licence to Cut

TSL <= 10000 m3 Replaceable
Community Forest Agreement
Woodlot Licence

Forest Service Reserve
Total

ii) hectares

Total m3

m3
1,623,456
179,412
436,809

3,000
561,258

25,081
104,441
26,862
32,630
2,992,949

Region AAC, Apportionment and Commitments - by TSA

2019-04-01

AAC
Determination
Date

2011-05-12

2016-02-18
2012-01-16

Apport

Determination

Date

2006-01-11
2009-03-02
2013-09-13

%
54.24
5.99
14.59

0.10
18.75

0.84
3.49
0.90
1.09
100.00

South Coast Natural Resource Region

AAC Effective

Date

2011-05-12
2016-08-22
2013-08-22

Apport Effective

Date

2005-12-31
2009-03-02
2013-09-13

Fraser TSA

m3
650,119
20,001
267,115

3,000
246,745

6,005
44,300
12,600
20,115

1,270,000

%
51.19
1.57
21.03

0.24
19.43

0.47
3.49
0.99
1.58
100.00

AAC (cubic metres)

480,000
1,241,602
1,204,808

2,926,410

AAC (cubic metres)

1,270,000
503,000
1,219,949

2,992,949

Soo TSA

m3
231,579
0
93,771

0
105,197

19,076
45,000
7,862
515
503,000

%

16.40

42.43

41.17

100.00

%

42.43

16.81

40.76

100.00
Sunshine Coast
TSA
% m3
46.04 741,758
0.00 159,411
18.64 75,923
0.00 0
20.91 209,316
3.79 0
8.95 15,141
1.56 6,400
0.10 12,000
100.00 1,219,949

AAC (ha)

AAC (ha)

%
60.80
13.07

6.22

0.00
17.16

0.00
1.24
0.52
0.98
100.00

%

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

%

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00



Report ID: APTRO13 Page 2 of 2
Report Date: 2019-04-01 Run by: IDIRJMARTINS

Ministry of Forests, Lands, and Natural Resource Operations - Apportionment System

Region AAC, Apportionment and Commitments - by TSA
Parameters Region South Coast Natural Resource Region

Effective Date 2019-04-01

C) COMMITMENTS - AAC (m3) and No. of Licences

Total Fraser TSA Soo TSA Sunshine Coast
TSA
m3 # m3 # m3 # m3 #
Forest Licences Replaceable 1,623,456 24 650,119 7 231,579 8 741,758 9
Forest Licences Non-Replaceable 50,000 2 50,000 2 0 0 0 0
Non Replaceable Forest Licence - 381,739 20 163,495 12 82,133 3 136,111 5
First Nations
Total 2,055,195 46 863,614 21 313,712 11 877,869 14
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